SKAMAN JALEN RES SKAMAN SKAMAN

KENNEDY, HARRIS, MILLER & JONES, P.S. 999 THIRD AVENUE, SUITE 1606 SEATTLE, WA 98104-4001

Document Title:

NOTICE OF REGISTRATION OF FOREIGN JUDGMENT AND DECLARATION OF ATTORNEY FOR JUDGMENT CREDITOR

Grantor(s) (judgment debtr :

MICHAEL WAYNE WISBEY AND DAVID

Grantee(s) (judgment creditor):

WELLS FARGO BANK, NA

Legal Description:

Reference Number(s) (of documents assigned or released):

Assessor's Property ax Parcel/Account Number:

SHOW AND THE STATE OF THE SHOW AND THE SHOW

ORIGINAL

KENHEDY HARRIS HILLER & JOMES, P.S. 1606 FORST THIRD THE CENTER SEATTLE, WASHINGTON BOOK-4001 (206)882-2780

A THE THIRT COURSE WE WANTED

record for the judgment creditor in the sc te of Washington, and the address and telephone numbers are: BRADLEY BOSWELL JONES 3 KENNEDY, HARRIS, MILLER & JONES, P.S. 999 Third Avenue Suite 1606 Seattle WA 98104 Tel: (206) 682-2780 Fax: (206) 682-4085 5 4. The clerk is requested to file the judgment of record with the court, mail a copy of this notice to the Judgment Debtor at the adress provided in said notice and to note the mailing of said notice in the docket. 6 7 8 DATED in Seattle this day of 9 10 BRADIEY B. JONES, WSBA #10732 11 Attorney for Judgment Creditor I, Bradley B. Jones, declare under penalty of perjury that I have read the foregoing document, know the 12 contents thereof and believe the same to be true and 13 correct. 14 DATED in Seattle this day of 15 16 17 BRADLEY B. JONES, WSBA #10732 3.8 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28

BOOK 178 PAGE 547

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE STATE OF OREGON FOR HULTNOMAH COUNTY

EXEMPLIFICATION CERTIFICATE

98-9-00085-3 98-2-00062-9

Case Number: 970897694

Case Title

Wells Fargo Bank, NA

SKAMANIA COUNTY Michael Wayne Wisbe 7 David D. Blackwell

STATE OF OREGON

County of Multnomah

LORENA E. HOLLIS, CLERK

JUN - 5 1998

I, James R. Ellis, Presiding Judge of the Circuit OFP of the State of Oregon for Multnomah Cornty, do hereby certify that Jerome S. Cooper, whose name appears on the following certificate of uttestation is now and was at the time of signing and sealing of the following certificate, the Trial Court Administrator for the said County and State, and that full faith and credit are due to all his official acts as such, and that said attestation is executed by his authorized deputy in due form of law.

IN TESTIMON CALLED I have her character than the day of May, 1998. I have hereunto set my hand and official

Fresiding Judge

STATE OF TREES AN CO

JAMES R. ELLIS

I. Jerome S. Cooper. Trial Court Administrator for the Circuit Court of the State of Oregon for Multnomah County, as keeper and custodian of the records and seals thereof, do hereby certify that the attached copy of default judgment

has been compared with the original by me and that it is a true and correct transcript therefrom and of the whole of such original as the same appears of record and on file in my office and in my custody.

I further certify that the Honorable James R. Ellis is now and was at the time of signing the foregoing certificate of attestation, one of the duly commissioned and qualified judges of the Circuit Court of the State of Oregon for Multnomah County, and that full faith and credit are due to all his official acts as such, and that his attestation hereto annexed is in due form.

IN TESTIMON THEREOF I have hereunto set my hand by my duly authorized deputy and are the court this 4th day of May,

JEROME S. COOPER Tria: Court Administrator

rome X putv

ENTERED FILED JUL 28 1997 JUL 25 1997 IN HEGISTER BY SD District & Circuit Courts Multhomah County, Oregon IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF THE STATE OF OREGON FOR THE COUNTY OF MULTNOMAH WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., 9707-05850 Plaintiff. No. 97C 897694 JUDGMENT AND MONEY JUDGMENT . 9 MICHAEL WAYNE WISBEY and DAVID D. BLACKWELL, 10 Defendants. 11 IT IS ORDERED AND ADJUDGED that plaintiff does have and recovers of and from 12 13 the defendants, Michael Wayne Wisbey and David D. Blackwell, and each of them, the sum of 14 \$5,261.34 bearing interest at 9.93% per annum from April 24, 1997 until paid, attorney fees 15 in the sum of \$558.00 and costs and disbursements herein incurred at \$311.90, bearing interest 16 at 9% per annum from the date of judgment until paid, and that execution issue therefor. 17 18 MONEY JUDGMENT 19 1. JUDGMENT CREDITOR Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. 20 ATTORNEY C. Thomas Davis, OSB #81203 21 12450 SW First Street Beaverton OR 97005 22 (503) 644-3174 23 3. JUDGMENT DEBTORS Michael Wayne Wisbey 24 SS#: 534-44-5551 DOB: 05/25/46 25 David D. Blackwell SS#: 537-76-1377 26

1 JUDGMENT AND MONEY JUDGMEN

Page

GLEESON & DAVIS
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
12450 S. W. 1st Street
Beaverton, Oregon 97005
Telephone 644-3174

DOB: 03/25/76

1	4.	ATTORNEY	:	N/A
2	5.	JUDGMENT DEBT	:	\$5,261.34
3	6.	PRE-JUDGMENT/POST-JUDGMENT	:	· 9,99% PER ANNUM FROM
4		INTEREST ON PRINCIPAL		APRIL 24, 1997
5	7.	ATTORNEY FEES	:	\$558.00
6	8.	COSTS	:	\$265.70
7	9.	POST-JUDGMENT INTEREST	:	9% I'ER ANNUM FROM
8	-	ON ATTORNEY FEES AND COSTS	- 4	DATE OF JUDGMENT UNTIL PAID
9		DATED. JUL 25. 1997.	. (OIVIND TITLE
10		DATED:	-/-	11 Alexander
11			5/04	wald of Toucher
14		Judg	e	H H
13			_	OONALD H. LONDER
14		_().		
15				((<i>y</i>
16	1			10.
17				3 /
18	.			<i></i>
19	-		1	
20	-		/	
21				
22				
23				
24				
25				
26				
Page		·		G

BOOK 178 PAGE 550

SDL 5/04/98 2:06 P INAC Status Closed Print Judgments..... Multnomah Circuit Civil Case#..... 970705850 Wells Fargo Bank Na/Wisbey Michael Wayne Civil Transcriptive Jgm Judgment Status.... Unsatisfd 1 Judgment Transcript Docket Entry Time... 11:10 AM 7/28/97 Docket Entry Date... Volume/Page.... 7/28/97 Judgment Date..... \$5,261.34 Judgment..... \$558.00 Jgm Attorney Fees... \$265.70 Jam Court Costs.... pre/j & post/j int on principal at 9.99% p/a from post/j int on atty fees & costs at 9% p/a from judgment entry until paid ROLE JUDGMENT STATUS PTY JGMT ROLE PLAINTIFF Unsatisfied Creditor 1 Plaintiff WELLS FARGO BANK NA JUDGMENT STATUS ROLE DEFENDAN" PTY JGMT ROLE Unsatisfied Debtor WISBEY MICHAEL NAYNE 1 Defendant Debtor Unsatisfied 1 Defendant WISBEY MICHAEL WAYNE TIME SCD DT EVT ENTER DT FILE DT EVENT/FILING/PROCEEDING 7/28/97 Transcript of Judgment 3 7/28/97 ORIGINAL DISTRICT COURT JUDGMENT ENTERED 7/28/97 7/25/97 Signed JUD 1 Londer Donald H Related event #

****** END OF DATA ******

State of the Mesten County of Skathania 33

I, Lorena E. Hollis, County Clork of the Superior Court of Ekamania County, Washington, DO HEIREBY CERTIFY that this instrument, consisting of page(s), is a true and currect on y of the original new on its end of record in my office and, as County Clerk, I am the legal custodian thereof.

Signed and scaled at Stoyangon, Washington this date.

LORENA E. HOLLIS, County Clork

BY 6-5-98 DEBY